#### 502028441 08/17/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Gene Schobinger	02/27/2012
Kathie Schobinger	02/27/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Swen Products Inc.
Street Address:	525 Front Street
City:	Gardner
State/Country:	NORTH DAKOTA
Postal Code:	58036

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D528463
Patent Number:	D533106
Patent Number:	D518410
Patent Number:	7220105

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

6124927077 Fax Number: 6124927000 Phone:

mthompson@fredlaw.com Email:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. 200 South Sixth Street Address Line 1:

Suite 4000 Address Line 2:

502028441

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 61817.1000

**PATENT** 

REEL: 028803 FRAME: 0915

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jon E. Strinden
Total Attachments: 2 source=Swen-assignment#page1.tif source=Swen-assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 028803 FRAME: 0916

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT (the "Agreement") is entered into and effective this day of February, 2012, between Gene Schobinger, a North Dakota resident, Kathie Schobinger, a North Dakota resident (collectively the "Assignors") and Swen Products Inc., a North Dakota corporation (the "Assignee").

**WHEREAS**, Assignors hold United States Patents including Patent No. D528,463S, Patent No. D533,106S, Patent No. D518,410S, and Patent No. 7,220,105B2 (collectively the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignors wish to grant and Assignee wishes to acquire the entire rights, title, and interest in the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignors and Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>. Assignors do hereby irrevocably assign to Assignee all rights, title, and interest including, but not limited to, the patent claims, all rights to prepare derivative works, all goodwill, and all other rights in and to the Patents.
- 2. <u>CONSIDERATION</u>. In consideration for the assignment set forth in Section 1, Assignee shall pay to Assignors the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), plus other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged.
- 3. **AMENDMENT**. This Agreement may be amended only by a writing signed by both parties.
- 4. <u>SEVERABILITY</u>. If any portion of this Agreement shall be declared invalid, illegal, or unenforceable by any court of competent jurisdiction, such portion shall be deemed severed from this Agreement and the remaining portions shall continue in full force and effect.
- 5. <u>AGREEMENT TO PERFORM NECESSARY ACTS</u>. Each party agrees to perform any further acts and execute and deliver any documents that may be reasonably necessary to carry out the provisions of this Agreement.
- 6. **GOVERNING LAW.** This Agreement shall be construed in accordance with, and all actions arising hereunder shall be governed by, the laws of the State of North Dakota.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

PATENT REEL: 028803 FRAME: 0917

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, t above written.	he parties have executed this Agreement as of the date first
200 VC WINICH.	Swen Products Inc
Gene Schobinger  Kathie Schobinger	By: Robert Schobinger Its: President
STATE OF ASS	) ) ss )
On this Z day of February 2	2012, before me personally appeared Gene Schobinger.
DEANN DIEGEL Notary Public State of North Dakota My Commission Expires June 9, 2015	Notary Public Cass County, North Dakota My Commission Expires: June 7, 2015
STATE OF NO COUNTY OF CASS	) ) ss )
On this ZZ day of February	2012, before me personally appeared Kathie Schobinger.
DEANN DIEGEL Notary Public State of North Dakota My Commission Expires June 9, 2015	Notary Public Cass County, North Dakota My Commission Expires: June 9, 20/5
STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA  COUNTY OF CASS  On this Lay of February	) ss ) 2012, before me personally appeared Robert Schobinger.
ALI WERRE Notary Public State of North Dakota Ali Commission Expires Sept. 29, 2017	Notary Public Cass County, North Dakota My Commission Expires: Scot. 29, 2017

2

**RECORDED: 08/17/2012**